
2025 Concordia University Chicago Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-17-1   Conf: 16-8   Home: 13-5   Away: 6-7-1   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (279), Opp (286)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Lucero (3), Geng (1), Hadzic (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-111), Geng
(34-37), Shroll (12-12), Pufahl  (10-13), Lucero (8-11), Lopez (7-8), Campos (6-9), Houfek (6-8), Bouska (3-5), Hadzic (3-5), Anderson (1-
1), Luevano (1-1), Tierney (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Morris, McKyler .411 41-41 124 24 51 11 1 4 33 76 .613 10 2 5 0 .463 0 4 5-7 61 8 1 .986
12 Geng, Jessica .386 41-41 127 31 49 15 3 0 29 70 .551 14 3 8 1 .446 4 5 6-6 88 8 7 .932
22 Garcia, Emily .380 39-31 108 33 41 10 1 2 19 59 .546 9 10 12 1 .465 2 2 8-8 35 22 1 .983
1 Campos, Alyssa .313 38-30 83 10 26 6 0 2 22 38 .458 8 1 8 2 .365 4 3 1-1 32 67 6 .943
30 Larenas, Mayah .304 40-37 112 13 34 5 0 0 12 39 .348 8 2 7 1 .358 1 2 3-4 277 11 7 .976
8 Smith, Katelyn .289 32-29 83 15 24 1 0 0 8 25 .301 9 3 10 0 .379 0 11 7-7 62 48 3 .973
15 Santos, Arissa .260 41-41 123 22 32 7 0 4 21 51 .415 16 2 13 0 .355 0 5 7-9 66 105 12 .934
7 Quijada, Genesis .500 3-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Luevano, Esmeralda .400 8-0 5 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .400 2 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
2 Tierney, Kallie .377 29-19 53 8 20 2 1 1 6 27 .509 4 0 16 0 .421 0 1 1-1 29 3 1 .970
23 Lopez, Alyssa .333 18-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 7 2 .800
9 Lucero, Emily .300 25-9 40 8 12 3 0 0 3 15 .375 4 0 5 0 .364 0 1 0-0 26 5 0 1.000
10 Anderson, Jolene .282 22-9 39 4 11 1 0 0 6 12 .308 1 0 3 0 .300 0 0 2-2 15 23 3 .927
11 Southern, Linley .279 37-33 43 12 12 1 0 1 7 16 .372 6 2 9 0 .392 0 1 0-1 31 5 1 .973
27 Pataluna, Julia .278 16-6 18 6 5 0 0 0 0 5 .278 3 1 4 0 .409 0 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
26 Shroll, Ashley .271 39-35 70 13 19 2 0 0 9 21 .300 1 0 10 0 .278 1 0 1-1 29 16 1 .978
13 Hadzic, Melisa .265 30-21 68 9 18 3 0 1 16 24 .353 9 0 7 0 .351 0 0 3-4 57 27 6 .933
25 Pufahl , Eden .200 21-7 15 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 1 1 4 0 .294 0 0 0-0 2 19 0 1.000
18 Bouska, Megan .111 25-11 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 2 0 .111 0 0 0-0 14 9 1 .958
33 Herman, Gillian .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Gulsby, Haley .000 6-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .321 41-41 1127 214 362 67 6 15 195 486 .431 106 27 125 5 .389 12 35 44-52 832 397 52 .959
Opponents .338 41-41 1170 216 396 75 15 12 199 537 .459 101 21 94 8 .395 21 35 46-57 808 310 39 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Tierney, Kallie 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0 0 1
14 Luevano, Esmeralda 3.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 3 3 1 3 2 0 0 .385 1 0 0 1 0
25 Pufahl , Eden 3.73 3-0 17 4 0 0-0 0 41.1 53 27 22 15 12 9 2 0 .310 4 3 0 0 6
26 Shroll, Ashley 3.98 5-8 19 15 4 3-0 2 68.2 86 52 39 26 33 9 1 4 .308 1 3 0 4 13
21 Houfek, Morgan 4.98 3-3 24 6 0 0-0 2 39.1 51 31 28 25 9 9 1 2 .321 1 4 0 4 4
23 Lopez, Alyssa 5.15 3-2 18 3 0 0-0 0 35.1 54 33 26 13 13 13 3 1 .360 1 5 0 6 8
1 Campos, Alyssa 5.21 3-2 17 3 0 0-0 0 39.0 56 32 29 14 14 12 4 1 .335 7 2 0 3 1
18 Bouska, Megan 5.33 6-2 23 10 0 0-0 0 46.0 84 38 35 7 10 21 3 4 .398 2 4 0 3 2
Totals 4.59 23-17 124 41 4 5 4 277.1 396 216 182 101 94 75 15 12 .338 17 21 0 21 35
Opponents 4.60 17-23 68 41 19 4 1 269.1 362 214 177 106 125 67 6 15 .321 21 27 0 12 35



2025 Concordia University Chicago Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Lucero, Emily 31 26 5 0 1.000 1 8 3 .727 3 0
25 Pufahl , Eden 21 2 19 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
21 Houfek, Morgan 15 2 13 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
27 Pataluna, Julia 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Luevano, Esmeralda 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Morris, McKyler 70 61 8 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Garcia, Emily 58 35 22 1 .983 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Shroll, Ashley 46 29 16 1 .978 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
30 Larenas, Mayah 295 277 11 7 .976 8 0 0 — 0 0
8 Smith, Katelyn 113 62 48 3 .973 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Southern, Linley 37 31 5 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Tierney, Kallie 33 29 3 1 .970 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Bouska, Megan 24 14 9 1 .958 2 3 2 .600 0 0
1 Campos, Alyssa 105 32 67 6 .943 1 6 3 .667 0 0
15 Santos, Arissa 183 66 105 12 .934 14 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hadzic, Melisa 90 57 27 6 .933 1 3 2 .600 1 0
12 Geng, Jessica 103 88 8 7 .932 0 34 3 .919 1 0
10 Anderson, Jolene 41 15 23 3 .927 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Lopez, Alyssa 10 1 7 2 .800 0 7 1 .875 0 0
33 Herman, Gillian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gulsby, Haley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Quijada, Genesis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1281 832 397 52 .959 35 92 19 .829 5 0
Opponents 1157 808 310 39 .966 22 88 15 .854 4 0


